
TH
IS

 D
RA

WI
NG

 I
S 

A 
CO

NT
RO

LL
ED

 D
OC

UM
EN

T 
FO

R
AM

P 
IN

CO
RP

OR
AT

ED
. 

IT
 I

S 
SU

BJ
EC

T 
TO

 C
HA

NG
E

AN
D 
TH
E 
CO
NT
RO
LL
IN
G 
EN
GI
NE
ER
IN
G 
OR
GA

NI
ZA
TI
ON

SH
OU
LD
 B
E 
CO
NT
AC
TE
D 
FO
R 
TH
E 
LA
TE
ST
 R

EV
IS
IO
N.

DW
G 
NO

C

12345678

A

B

LOC

DIST

D

TH
IS
 I
NF
OR
MA
TI
ON
 I
S 
CO
NF
ID
EN
TI
AL
 A
ND

 I
S 
DI
SC
LO
SE
D 
TO

YO
U 

ON
 C

ON
DI

TI
ON

 T
HA

T 
NO

 F
UR

TH
ER

 D
IS

CL
OS

UR
E 

IS
 M

AD
E

BY
 Y
OU
 T
O 
OT
HE
R 
TH
AN
 A
MP
 P
ER
SO
NN
EL
 W

IT
HO
UT
 W
RI
TT
EN

AU
TH
OR
IZ
AT
IO
N 
FR
OM
 A
MP
 I
NC
OR
PO
RA
TE
D,

 H
AR
RI
SB
UR
G,
 P
A.

DR APP

CHK REL

NAME

DWG
NO.

REV

SCALE SHEET

RE
V

AMP-J-021-1 REV.24DEC98

RESTRCTED TO

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCT DRAWING

SPACER,CRIMPER                 ,       908925-31
CRIMPER,INSULATION        ,           690588-11
SPACER,TUBULAR                  ,       721420-21

  684906-11

  908917-11

POSITIONER,TERMINAL           ,       908919-91
SHEAR,DEPRESSOR                  ,    919657-11
HOLDER,SHEAR                     ,    913701-11
SPRING,FEED RETURN        ,            24449-81
HOOK,SHEAR PICK-UP        ,           913702-11
GUIDE,STRIP FRONT        ,            913703-3
GUIDE,STRIP REAR           ,          454573-1
DRAG,STOCK                     ,      454570-11
LEVER,DRAG                      ,      21030-61
SPRING,DRAG                     ,    8-22282-61
BLOCK,PRESSURE                ,       908923-11
BLOCK,STABILIZER             ,      

PLATE,BASE                      ,   

  690582-1
PIN,MOUNT,DRAG            ,    ,       21030-21
STUD,DRAG                       ,    1-22354-81
MOUNT,DRAG                      ,     914309-11

SPACER,SPRING                 ,       690573-11

SPRING,HINGE BAR             ,       3-23846-51

 1596915-1
  690142-11

PIN,SHEAR                        ,  2-722395-81

BLOCK,INSULATION ADJUST     ,                721419-11
SCREW,SHOULDER(.187X.250)        ,       22353-81
CAM,PRE FEED 30mm(1 1/8inch) STROKE        915030-11

CAM ROLLER                            913614-11
SPRING,HOLDER HOOK          ,         913708-11
LEVER,TERMINAL                ,       240634-11
FINGER,FEED                    ,      908922-1

GUIDE,FEED ROD             ,          915020-11
SPRING,SHEAR                     ,    913708-11

STOP,SHEAR                       ,    919656-11
ROD,FEED                       ,      918315-11
ROLLER,CAM                       ,    240658-11
PIN,CAM ROLLER               ,        240659-31
SCREW,ADJUSTMENT           ,          240632-21
BLOCK,PIVOT                    ,      240629-11

LEVER,INTERMEDIATE       ,              240630-11
BUSHING                                     240633-11
SHAFT,PIVOT                    ,      240626-11
PLATE,ADJUSTMENT           ,          240628-11
NUT,HEX                        ,       22594-81
SPACER                                         690517-11
SPRING,ASSIST                         690603-12
WASHER,SPECIAL                ,       458109-11
GUARD                                 913696-11
PIN,CAM ROLLER               ,        913710-11
WASHER,LOCK (No.8) DEPRESSOR,SHEAR  21024-42
WASHER,LOCK (No.8) PIN,CAM ROLLER  21024-41
PLUG,NYLON 690191-11
RING,RET "C" (�n�.187) PIN,FEED FINGER  21045-32
SCREW,SHC (10-32X1.00) CAM3-21000-91
SCREW,SHC (10-32X1.50) HOUSING CAP4-21000-14

SCREW,SHC (10-32X.75) FEED PLATE3-21000-72
SCREW,BHC (10-32X.875) HOLDER,SHEAR3-21002-01

SCREW,SHC (8-32X.62) FEED ROD GUIDE2-21000-82
SCREW,BHC (6-32X.375) STOP SHEAR1-21002-72
SCREW,SHC (8-32X.62) GUIDE,STRIP REAR2-21000-82
SCREW,SHC (8-32X.50) GUIDE,STRIP FRONT2-21000-72
SCREW,SHC (10-32X.38) BLOCK,PIVOT3-21000-41
SCREW,SHC (8-32X.62,NYLOCK) BLADE,SLUG2-23657-12

SCREW,BHC (10-32X.25) PLATE,ANVIL RETAINING2-21002-52

SCREW,BHC (1/4-20X.75) HOUSING3-21002-54
SCREW,BHC (1/4-20X.62) BLOCK,STABILIZER3-21002-43

SCREW,SKT SET (6-32X.12) DISC2-21006-72
8-21007-51

SCREW,SKT SET (8-32X.25) HINGE PIN  4-21006-0  2
NUT,HEX (8-32) PIN CAM ROLLER  21018-61
SCREW,SKT SET (8-32X.25) INSERT,ANVIL  21061-91
NUT,HEX (5/16-24) SPRING,HINGEBAR 1-22202-7 1
NUT,HEX (6-32) FEED ADJ  21018-51
NUT,HEX (10-32,SELF LOCK) STUD,DRAG  21022-31
WASHER,LOCK (No.10) CAP,HOUSING  21024-54
WASHER,LOCK (No.10) PLATE,ADJUSTMENT  21024-52
WASHER,LOCK (No.8) GUIDE,STRIP  21024-44
WASHER,FLAT (No.10) STUD,DRAG  21108-72
WASHER,FLAT (No.10) GUIDE,STRIP  21108-74
SCREW,BHC (4-40X.375) HOOK,SHEAR PICK-UP2
WASHER,FLAT (No.5/16) SCREW,ADJUSTMENT  21108-91
RING,RET "C" (�n�3.2) PIN,CAM ROLLER 753646-11
PIN,DOWEL (�n�.187X.75) HOUSING1-21030-32
PIN,DOWEL (�n�.187X1.25) HOUSING1-21030-61
PIN,DOWEL (�n�.187X.62) LEVER,INTERMEDIATE1-21030-21
SCREW,SKT SET (8-32X.125) PIN,HINGE3-21006-82
PIN,SLOTTED SPRING (�n�.125X.50) SCREW,ADJUSTMENT5-21028-12

PIN,SLOTTED SPRING (�n�.094X.25) PLATE,REAR SHEAR3-21028-21
PIN,SLOTTED SPRING (�n�.125X.375) RAM4-21028-92
SCREW,SKT SET (10-32X.375) RAM5-21008-11

SCREW,SLOTTED RH (6-32X1.25) FEED ADJ3-21064-11
PLATE,APPL MOUNTING 908926-11

CRIMP

4.57mm O

 APPLICABLE TERMINAL (    ):  .250 FLAG FASTON
0.46THK 0.41THK
60645 41801 63517 63604 63445
41531 41802 63651 42511
41532 42041 100646 42742
41799 61156 60641
41800 63555 60712

 TERMINAL APPLICABLE SPEC (      ): 114-2078

   

5.5 REF

1.22�#�0.05 18

SN/JK 06NOV2013

2

B

A

C

7

7

E

2

2

3

3

5

5

5

6

6

6

2

6

5

3

7

 

 

 

 

 
 

8

8

8

8

ITEM NODESCRIPTIONPART NOQTY
1CRIMPER,WIRE                   ,       690587-11
2
3
4
5PLATE,ANVIL RETAINING       ,           
6
7BLADE,SLUG                     ,      913699-21
8ANVIL                                 690575-11
9PLATE,FRONT SHEAR          ,          914411-41
10INSERT,ANVIL                  ,     
11PLATE,REAR SHEAR             ,        721455-21
12SPRING,TERM.POSITIONER      ,            5-22280-51
13
14
15
16
17
181
191
20
21
22
23
24  690571-11
25BAR,HINGE                       ,     913704-11
26  919658-11
27HOLDER,HOOK                     ,     913705-11
28PIN,HINGE                       ,   1
29
30
31
32
33
34
35POST,RAM                         ,    690212-11
36WASHER,SPRING                 ,        22480-51
37DISC,WIRE                       ,   1
38DISC,INSULATION            ,        
39SPRING,COMPRESSION         ,          690170-12
40BALL,STEEL                    ,        23241-62
41
42WASHER,RAM                       ,    690124-41
43WASHER,LAMINATED              ,       690125-11
44RAM                                   913706-11
45PLUG,NYLON                     ,      690191-11
46
47
48
49BOLT,CRIMPER                         3-21002-51
50
51
52
531
54SPRING,FEED FINGER        ,           691499-11
55PIN,FEED FINGER           ,           240624-11
56
57
58HOUSING                               914308-11
59CAP,HOUSING                   ,       913707-11
60
61
62
63
64
65

ITEM NODESCRIPTIONPART NOQTY
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
80
81
82
83
101
102
103
104
105
106SCREW,SHC (8-32X.75) PRESSURE BLOCK2-21000-94
107
108
109
110
111
112
113SCREW,SHC (8-32X.50) MOUNT,DRAG2-21000-72
114
115
116
117
118SCREW,SHOULDER SHC (1/4-20) HOLDER,HOOK  21004-81
119SCREW,BHC (8-32X.38) CRIMPER,WIRE2-21002-11
120SCREW,BHC (10-32X1.00) HOLDER,SHEAR3-21002-12
121SCREW,SKT SET (1/4-20X.25) RAM  21009-21
122
123SCREW,SKT SET (5/16-24X.75) SPRING,HINGEBAR
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
1351-21002-4
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143PIN,SLOTTED SPRING (�n�.094X.75) RAM4-21028-01
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

WIDTH (   ) TYPE RANGE (   ) FD (      )
WIRE (      ) 4.06mm TAB LOCK AWG#18-#14

19.56 mm
INSUL (      )

CRIMPING DATA (     )
PAD CH (    ) [mm] WIRE SIZE (      ) [AWG] STRIP LENGTH (       ) [mm]

A NOT USED
B 1.52�#�0.05 14
C 1.32�#�0.05 16
D

SET UP GAGE No. (            ): 939497-1

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION No. (    ): 408-8031
CUSTOMER (  )

APPLICATOR SER No. (    )

POWER UNIT (     )
MACHINE NAME (  ) STROKE (     ) FEED TYPE (       )

A-O-L or G-TERM(30mmSTROKE) 30mm(1 1/8inch) PRE FEED (        )

A3LTR REVISION RECORD EC NO DR/APP DATE

B REVISED ITEM 59 ECR-13-008613 SN/JK 27MAY2013
C REVISED ITEM 59 ECR-13-017251

1.ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITES SPECIFED
  ON PARTS LIST ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR.
                                          
 
  AFTER ASS'Y OF APPL PROPER SPRING PRESSURE(ITEM34) CAN BE
  ACHIEVED BY TIGHTENING SET SCREW(ITEM123) UNTIL CONTACT IS
  MADE WITH SPACER(ITEM32) THEN TIGHTENING AN ADDITIONAL
   5 1/2 TO 6 REVOLUTIONS.
                       (ITEM123)        (ITEM32)         
     5  ~6               (ITEM34)              
 
  DIMENSION OF THE CRIMPERS NOT OF CRIMPED TERMINAL.
                             
 
4.RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ARE MARKED  .
               
 
                   GREASE LIGHTLY.
                                  
 
                   LUBRICATE DAILY,USING NO.20 MACHINE OIL.
                      No.20            
 
                   ASSEMBLE THE ANVIL AS SHOWN.
                                       
 
                   THIS PART IS USED ONLY FOR A-O-L J2 OR K.
                        J2   K             

1
2

3
4

5

7

8

9

10

11

3

12

1314

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30 31

32

34

35

36

37

38

39

39 40

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

44

101
48

REF

PRE FEED 30mm(1 1/8inch) STROKE F

F

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64
65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

72

73

75

102

104

105

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

116

117

118

119

121

123

122

122

141

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

132

133

133

134

134

135

137

138

140

142

142

143

144

145

145 146

150

80

82

83

83

106

120

81

A

B

C

D

D

5

26

8

CHAMFER SIDE 
    

REF

REF

REF

THE DIRECTION OF ASSEMBLED ANVIL
           

E
139

 

136

124

151

B

B

C

    TE Connectivity
 

CMINI APPLICATOR,HINGE BAR END FEED
1596696-2- 1 OF 1

K.ISHIZUKA

K.ISHIZKA

S.YABE

S.YABE

24JAN03

24JAN03

24JAN03

24JAN03

J

-

1
5
9
6
6
9
6
-
2

C

10MAR2009SN/SYECR-09-05489REVISEDA


	Sheet 1

